Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1991.

Amend House Bill No. 1991 as originally introduced:

Page 3, delete lines 19 and 20 and substitute the following:
"SECTION 2. Arkansas Code § 6-64-406, concerning medical college
admissions, is amended to add an additional subsection to read as"

AND

Page 3, delete line 33 and substitute the following:

(d)(1) The Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas shall promulgate rules and provide"

AND

Page 3, line 34 delete "one (1) year"

AND

Page 4, delete line 1 and substitute the following:

"(2) Preparation for the Medical College Admission"

AND

Page 4, delete line 3 and substitute the following:

"(A) Recruitment and guidance of individuals"

AND

Page 4, delete line 5 and substitute the following:

"(B) Early targeting of potential candidates,"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 8 and substitute the following:



"(C) Use of community colleges and four-year colleges and universities throughout the"
AND
Page 4, delete line ll and substitute the following: "(D) Ensuring that everyone interested in a"
The Amendment was read
By: Representative Goss
MGF/CDW - 030520031547
CDW182 Chief Clerk